Annual Accumulated Depreciation Additions and Balances
Water Accumulated Depreciation By Primary Account
Annual CIAC Additions and Balances
CIAC by Classification
Annual Accum. Amortization of CIAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of CIAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

2

SCHEDULE PAGE
NUMBER NUMBER

A-1 3
A-3 4
A-4 5
A-5 7
A-7 8
A-8 9
A-9 11
A-11 12
A-12 14
A-13 15
A-14 17
A-15 18
A-16 19
A-17 20
A-18 21
A-19 22

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Sunny Hills Utility Company
Docket No. 20220066-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2021
Historical & Pro Forma

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-1
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: W T Rendell

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Hlstorlcal Test Year

Average Adjusted
Line Balance Average Supporting
No. Descrietion Per Books Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 3,961,954 270,514 4,232,468 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 10,779 0 10,779 A-5

3 Less Non-Used & Useful Components 0 (701,782) (701 ,782) A-7, A-5

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (2,347,823) 106,534 {2,241 ,289) A-9

6 Less: CIAC (725,308) 381,292 (344,015) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 336,263 (183,509) 152,754 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments (1,538,571) 0 (1,538,571)

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 1,148,084 0 1,148,084

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 37,324 37,324 A-17

12 Total Rate Base 845,377 {89,625l 755,752

3

Schedule of Adjustments to Rato Base

Sunny HIiis Utllliy Company
Docket No. 20220066-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31 , 2021
Historical [ X J Projected [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-3
Page:
Preparer: W T Rendell

Explanation: Provide a detalled description or all adjustments to rate base per books, with a total for each rate base line item.

(1)
Line
No. Description
1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE
2 Pro Forma Plang
3 New Iron Filtration • Well # 1
4 New Generator - Well # ??
5 Retirement or old inoperable generator (75%)

[…]

Comparative O & M Expenses - Water
Comparative O & M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Taxes Other Than Income

23

SCHEDULE PAGE
NUMBER NUMBER

B-1 24
B-3 25
8-4 28
B-5 29

8-7 31
B-7 Supl 32

B-9 33

8-10 34
B-11 35
8-12 36
8-13 37
B-15 38

Schedule of Water Net Operating lncomo

Sunny Hill$ Utility Company
Docket No. 20220066-WS ·
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2021
Historical & Pro Fonna

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-1
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: WT Rendell

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) Is related to any c1mount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) I (6) I (7)
Per Utility Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adiustment Test Year Adiustment Revenues Schedules

1 OPERATING REVENUES 345,265 6,626 351 891 83,589 435.480 6-4, E-2

2 Operation & Maintenance 297,509 1,085 298,594 1,638 300.232 B-5, 8-3
3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort.,U&U 83,035 (35,560) 47,475 0 47,475 B-13, B-3
4 Amortization (54,261) 36,202 (18,059) 0 (18,059} B-3
5 Taxes Other Than Income 35,817 1.595 37.411 3,761 41,173 B-15, B-3
6 Provision for Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 C-1 , 6-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 362.099 3,322 365.421 5,399 370,820

B NET OPERATING INCOME (16,834) 3,304 (13 530 78,190 64 660
9 RATE BASE 845,377 (8~.625) 755,752 755,752 A-1
10 RATE OF RETURN -1 .99% -1.79% 8.56%

24

Schedule of Adjustment~ to Opvr~lln11 lncomo

Sunny HIiia Utility Company
0ockt t No. 20220066-WS
Hlstoncal Test Year Ending Oecember 31 , 2021

Histortcat r X I ProJoctBd [ I

Florida Public Service Comminlon

Schedule: B-3
Pa~e; 1 of 3
Preparer; W T Rendell

[…]

19 TOTAL WATER SALES 337 511 TOTAL SEWER SALES 0
20
21 OTHER WA'i'ER REVENUES OTHER SEWER REVENUES
22 470,0 Forfeited Discounts 531 .0 Sale Of Sludge
23 471 .0 Misc. Service Revenues 5,275 532.0 Forfeited Discounts
24 472.0 Rents From Water Property 534.0 Rents From Sewer Property
25 473.0 Interdepartmental Rents 535,0 Interdepartmental Rents
26 469.00 Guaranteed Revenues 2.479 536.0 Ottler Sewer Revenues
27 TOTAL OTHER WATER REVENUES 7,754 TOTAL OTHER SEWER REVENUES 0
28
29 TOTAL WATER OPERATING REVENUES 345,265 TOTAL SEWER OPERATING REVENUES 0

28

Detail of Operation & Maintenance Expenses By Month - Water
SUMMARY OF TOTAL ANNUAL UTILITY ADJUSTED WATER O & M

Sunny Hills Utility Company
Docket No. 20220066-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2021
Historical [ X] Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-5
Page: 1 of 2
Preparer: W T Rendell

E I h d I xo anation: Provide a sc · e u e o operation and maintenance expenses by primarv account for the Test Year
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Line Acct Test Year Test Year Test Year Pro Forma
No. No. Account Name Per Books Adiustments Adiusted Adjustments Pro Forma

1 601 Salaries & Wages - Employees 0 0 0
2 603 Salaries & W ages - Officers 9,900 0 9,900 0 9,900
3 604 Employee Pensions & Benefits 0 0 0
4 610 Purchased Water 0 0 0 0
5 615 Purchased Power 15,373 (388) 14,985 0 14,985
6 616 Fuel for Purchased Power 0 0 0 0
7 618 Chemicals 1,419 (36) 1,383 0 1,383
8 620 Materials & Supplies 0 0 0 0
9 631 Contractual Services - Engineering 0 0 0 0
10 632 Contractual Services - Accounting 425 425 0 425
11 633 Contractual Services - Legal 150 0 150 0 150
12 634 Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees 0 0 0 0
13 635 Contractual Services • Testing 660 660 0 660
14 636 Contractual Services - Other 256,549 256,549 0 256,549
15 641 Rental of Building/Real Prop. 0 0 0 0
16 642 Rental of Equipment 0 0 0 0
17 650 Transportation Expenses 0 0 0
18 656 Insurance - Vehicle 0 0 0 0
19 657 Insurance - General Liability 2,924 2,924 0 2,924
20 658 Insurance - Workman's Comp. 0 0 0 0
21 659 Insurance - Other 0 0 0 0
22 660 Advertising Expense 0 0 0 0
23 666 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amert. 0 1,509 1,509 0 1,509
24 667 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Other 0 0 0 0 0
25 670 Bad Debt Expense 7,246 7,246 1,638 8,884
26 675 Miscellaneous Expense 2,862 0 2,862 0 2,862
27
28 TOTAL WATER O & M EXPENSES 297,509 1,085 298,594 1,638 300,232

29

DetaJI of Operatio.n & Maintenance Expens,os By Month - Water F lorida Public. Servic.e Commission
Total O&M Expense,, by Month

Schedule: B-5
Sunny Hills Utility Com,pany Page: 2or2
Ooclcet No. 20-220066-WS, Preparer. WT Rendel
Histoocal Test Year Endrtg Decemt>er31, 2021
Histoocal ( X J Projecte<J [ I E,q)lanatioo: Provide a sclledule of operalion ancl maintenance expenses by primary account for each montt, ot 1t1e Test Year (unadjusted Per Books).

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) {7] (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Tolal

line Acct Per Books
N.o. No. Aocoonl Name Jan-2021 Feb-2021 Mar-202I ~ r-2021 May-2021 Jun-2021 Jul-202I Aug-2021 Sep-202I Oct-2021 Nov-2021 IDe<>-2021 Annual

[…]

15 8-41 741 Renl•I of 8ullding/Real Prop NIA NIA NIA NIA
16 842 742 Rental of Equipment NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA
17 650 750 Transporlellon Expens85 NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA
18 658 708 Insurance - Vthldt NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA
19 657 757 Insurance • Gi!ner•I Liabll,ty NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA
20 658 768 Insurance • Workman·, Comp NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA
21 659 750 ln1vronce - Other NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA
22 660 760 Advertising E,cponso NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA
23 6M 766 Rog Comm Exp .• Rate Cest An10<1 NIA NIA NIA NIA N/A
24 667 787 Reg Co!nm Exp. - Rate Case Ollitr NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 25 070 770 Bad Debt Exponse NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA
28 675 775 Miscellaneous Expense NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA

Net Depreciation Expense • Water Florida Public Service Commission

Sunny HIiis Utility Company Sched\Jle: B-13
Docket No. 20220066-WS Page: 1 of 1
Historic.ii Test Year Ending December 31, 2021 Preparer. WT Rendell
Historical [ X] Projected ( I

Explanation: Provide a schedule of test year non-used and uselul depreciation expense by primary account.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) {6) (7)
Historical Test Year

Line II lly AdJUSted Non-Used & Use u
No. Account No. and Name Ex!!!:!nse Adjustments
1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

Exeense % Exeense Exeense Exeense

2 301.1 Organization 114 0 114 0.00% 0 0 0
3 302.1 Franchises 128 0 128 0.00% 0 0 0
4 339.1 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMPING PLANT
6 303.2 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
7 304.2 Structures & Improvements 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
8 305.2 Collect. & Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
9 308.2 Lake, River & 011'\er Intakes 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
10 307.2 Wells & Springs 5,983 0 5,983 9.00% 538 0 0 ,, 308.2 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
12 309.2 Supply Mains 461 0 461 0.00% 0 0 0
13 310.2 Power Generation Equipment 3,838 0 3,838 0.00% 0 940 0
14 311.2 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 9.00% 0 0 0
15 339 2 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
17 303.3 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0
18 304.3 Structures & Improvements 0 0 0 9.00% D 0 0
19 311.3 Pumping Equipment 7,067 0 7,067 9.00% 636 0 0
20 320.3 Water Treatment Equipment 929 0 929 9.00% 84 5,294 476
21 339.3 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 7 0 7 0.00% 0 0 0
22 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT 0
23 303 4 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0
24 304 4 Structures & Improvements 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
25 311.4 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
26 330.4 Oistr. Reservoirs & StandpiJl,ill; 14,7'70 0 14,770 0.00% 0 0 0
27 331.4 Transm & Distribution Mains 54,779 0 54.779 90.00% 49,301 0 0
28 333.4 Services 2.407 0 2.401 0,00% 0 0 0
29 334.4 Melert & Meter Installations 8,310 0 8,310 0.00% 0 0 0
30 335.4 Hydr,m(~ 1,300 0 1,300 0.00% 0 0 0
31 3:lb 4 f-lll('J(Row Prevention 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
32 339.4 Other Plan,_a. ,i ~iec. Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
33 GF.NERAL PLAN.,.
34 309 5 LJ11a & Land Ri~hts 0 0 0 0 0
3~ ~0,., . .0 Structures & Improvements 2,059 0 2,059 0.00% 0 0 0 , c 340.S omce Fumiture & Equipme, .. 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
37 340.S? Computer Equipment 0 0.00% 0 0 0
38 341.5 Tra~portation Equipment {559) 0 (569) 0.00% (I 0 0
39 342.5 Stores Equipment . 0 0 0 0.00% 0 (\ 0
40 343.5 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
41 3<14.5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

r4<2 345.5 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 v.vO% 0 0 0
43 ,346.5 Communlc:ition Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
44 ' 347.5 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
45 348.5 Other Tangible Plant 17 0 17 0.00% 0 0 0
46
47 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE ,a, 609 () 101 ,809 50,559 6 233 476
48
49 407301 (LESS) AMORTIZATION OF CIAC
50

(18,574) 0 (18.574) (9,242) 0 0